Town of Pound Ridge

Tel.: 914-764-5511 Fax: 914-764-0102

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Pound Ridge seeks bids for the years January 2017 through December 2018 for the following:

General Electrical repairs, maintenance and services

General Plumbing repairs, maintenance and services

General Well Work repairs, maintenance and services

All services will be on a time and materials basis using prevailing wages. Successful bidders will have all of the appropriate licenses, certifications and insurances, and will have submitted the lowest hourly rates for journeyman and helper as well as the lowest mark up from the wholesale price on materials. References will be checked and are required as part of the bid submission. The Town reserves the right to supply materials in those cases where it deems appropriate for it to do so.

Bids will be opened publicly on Tuesday, December 6, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. at the Pound Ridge Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, New York.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD TOWN OF POUND RIDGE JOANNE PACE, TOWN CLERK

Dated at Pound Ridge, New York November 18, 2016